©
 P
ep
pe
rl+
Fu
ch
s

Cable Glands, Metal, for armored cables CG.AR.* 5
Variant-Specific Data
Dimensions Metric - Brass Nickel-plated
UL: X = UL approved
Values might differ slightly due to manufacturing tolerances
Details and Accessories Metric - Brass Nickel-plated
Type
Thread
size Clamping range [mm]
Armor
thickness
[mm]
Dimensions [mm]
UL
TD D D1 min. max. H L TL D2 SW1 SW2 SW3
CG.AR.M16.BN.C.16.* M16 6 ... 11 8 ... 15 0.4 1.3 63.5 79.5 16 27 25 25 25 -
CG.AR.M20.BN.C.16.* M20 6 ... 11 8 ... 15 0.4 1.3 63.5 79.5 16 27 25 25 25 X
CG.AR.M20L.BN.C.16.* M20 10 ... 15.5 13.5 ... 21 0.4 1.3 66.5 82.5 16 33 30 30 30 X
CG.AR.M25S.BN.C.16.* M25 6 ... 11 8 ... 15 0.4 1.3 63.5 79 16 33 30 25 25 X
CG.AR.M25.BN.C.16.* M25 10 ... 15.5 13.5 ... 21 0.4 1.3 66 82 16 33 30 30 30 X
CG.AR.M25L.BN.C.16.* M25 13.5 ... 20.5 18 ... 27 0.4 1.6 82.5 98.5 16 44.5 40 40 40 X
CG.AR.M32.BN.C.16.* M32 13.5 ... 21 18 ... 27 0.4 1.6 82.5 98.5 16 44.5 40 40 40 X
CG.AR.M32L.BN.C.16.* M32 18 ... 27 23 ... 33 0.4 1.6 85 101 16 47 43 43 43 X
CG.AR.M40.BN.C.16.* M40 23 ... 33 29 ... 41 0.6 2 97 113 16 55.5 50 50 50 X
CG.AR.M50.BN.C.16.* M50 29 ... 41 35 ... 48 0.6 2.5 105.5 121.5 16 64 58 58 58 X
CG.AR.M63.BN.C.20.* M63 35 ... 48 42 ... 56 0.6 2.5 134 154 20 83 75 75 75 X
Type
Thread size Mass approx.
Diameter
thru-hole
[mm]
Nut torques [Nm]
Delivery
quantity
TD Component Packaging
unit DT  SW1  SW2  SW3
CG.AR.M16.BN.C.16.K01 M16 134 g 174 g 16 ... 16.2 4 35 25 1
CG.AR.M16.BN.C.16.K15 M16 134 g 2.21 kg 16 ... 16.2 4 35 25 15
CG.AR.M20.BN.C.16.K01 M20 139 g 178 g 20 ... 20.2 6 35 25 1
CG.AR.M20.BN.C.16.K15 M20 139 g 2.29 kg 20 ... 20.2 6 35 25 15
CG.AR.M20L.BN.C.16.K01 M20 178 g 231 g 20 ... 20.2 6 45 35 1
CG.AR.M20L.BN.C.16.K15 M20 178 g 2.94 kg 20 ... 20.2 6 45 35 15
CG.AR.M25S.BN.C.16.K01 M25 225 g 293 g 25 ... 25.2 6 35 25 1
CG.AR.M25S.BN.C.16.K10 M25 225 g 2.48 kg 25 ... 25.2 6 35 25 10
CG.AR.M25.BN.C.16.K01 M25 233 g 303 g 25 ... 25.2 6 45 35 1
CG.AR.M25.BN.C.16.K10 M25 233 g 2.56 kg 25 ... 25.2 6 45 35 10
CG.AR.M25L.BN.C.16.K01 M25 243 g 443 g 25 ... 25.2 6 55 30 1
CG.AR.M25L.BN.C.16.K10 M25 243 g 2.67 kg 25 ... 25.2 6 55 30 10
CG.AR.M32.BN.C.16.K01 M32 400 g 472 g 32 ... 32.3 6 55 30 1
CG.AR.M32.BN.C.16.K10 M32 400 g 4.4 kg 32 ... 32.3 6 55 30 10
CG.AR.M32L.BN.C.16.K01 M32 370 g 481 g 32 ... 32.3 6 75 55 1
CG.AR.M32L.BN.C.16.K10 M32 370 g 4.07 kg 32 ... 32.3 6 75 55 10
CG.AR.M40.BN.C.16.K01 M40 644 g 837 g 40 ... 40.3 12 85 65 1
CG.AR.M40.BN.C.16.K05 M40 644 g 3.54 kg 40 ... 40.3 12 85 65 5
CG.AR.M50.BN.C.16.K01 M50 715 g 930 g 50 ... 50.3 18 95 75 1
CG.AR.M50.BN.C.16.K02 M50 715 g 1.57 kg 50 ... 50.3 18 95 75 2
©
 P
ep
pe

- 2
02
5-
10
Refer to "General Notes Relating to Pepperl+Fuchs Product Information"
Pepperl+Fuchs Group Tel: +49 621 776-0
www.pepperl-fuchs.com E-Mail: info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
Brief Instructions
Cable Glands, Metal, for armored cables CG.AR.* 6
*Knn: scope of delivery see table technical data
Values might differ slightly due to manufacturing tolerances
Dimensions Metric - Stainless Steel
UL: X = UL approved
Values might differ slightly due to manufacturing tolerances
Details and Accessories Metric - Stainless Steel
CG.AR.M63.BN.C.20.K01 M63 1.82 kg 2.36 kg 63 ... 63.3 25 105 85 1
CG.AR.M63.BN.C.20.K02 M63 1.82 kg 4 kg 63 ... 63.3 25 105 85 2
Type
Thread size Mass approx.
Diameter
thru-hole
[mm]
Nut torques [Nm]
Delivery
quantity
TD Component Packaging
unit DT  SW1  SW2  SW3
Type
Thread
size Clamping range [mm]
Armor
thickness
[mm]
Dimensions [mm]
UL
TD D D1 min. max. H L TL D2 SW1 SW2 SW3
CG.AR.M20.SS.C.16.* M20 6 ... 11 8 ... 15 0.4 1.3 63.5 79.5 16 27 25 25 25 -
CG.AR.M16.SS.C.16.* M16 6 ... 11 8 ... 15 0.4 1.3 63.5 79.5 16 27 25 25 25 X
CG.AR.M20L.SS.C.16.* M20 10 ... 15.5 13.5 ... 21 0.4 1.3 66.5 82.5 16 33 30 30 30 X
CG.AR.M25.SS.C.16.* M25 10 ... 15.5 13.5 ... 21 0.4 1.3 66 82 16 33 30 25 30 X
CG.AR.M25L.SS.C.16.* M25 13.5 ... 20.5 18 ... 27 0.4 1.6 82.5 98.5 16 44.5 40 30 40 X
CG.AR.M25S.SS.C.16.* M25 6 ... 11 8 ... 15 0.4 1.3 63.5 79 16 33 30 40 25 X
CG.AR.M32L.SS.C.16.* M32 18 ... 27 23 ... 33 0.4 1.6 85 101 16 47 43 40 43 X
CG.AR.M32.SS.C.16.* M32 13.5 ... 21 18 ... 27 0.4 1.6 82.5 98.5 16 44.5 40 43 40 X
CG.AR.M40.SS.C.16.* M40 23 ... 33 29 ... 41 0.6 2 97 113 16 55.5 50 50 50 X
CG.AR.M50.SS.C.16.* M50 29 ... 41 35 ... 48 0.6 2.5 105.5 121.5 16 64 58 58 58 X
CG.AR.M63.SS.C.20.* M63 35 ... 48 42 ... 56 0.6 2.5 134 154 20 83 75 75 75 X
Type
Thread size Mass approx.
Diameter
thru-hole
[mm]
Nut torques [Nm]
Delivery
quantity
TD Component Packaging
unit DT  SW1  SW2  SW3
CG.AR.M16.SS.C.16.K01 M16 134 g 174 g 16 ... 16.2 4 35 25 1
CG.AR.M16.SS.C.16.K15 M16 134 g 2.21 kg 16 ... 16.2 4 35 25 15
CG.AR.M20.SS.C.16.K01 M20 121 g 178 g 20 ... 20.2 6 35 25 1
CG.AR.M20.SS.C.16.K15 M20 121 g 2 kg 20 ... 20.2 6 35 25 15
CG.AR.M20L.SS.C.16.K01 M20 170 g 221 g 20 ... 20.2 6 45 35 1
CG.AR.M20L.SS.C.16.K15 M20 170 g 2.81 kg 20 ... 20.2 6 45 35 15
CG.AR.M25S.SS.C.16.K01 M25 230 g 299 g 25 ... 25.2 6 35 25 1
CG.AR.M25S.SS.C.16.K10 M25 230 g 2.53 kg 25 ... 25.2 6 35 25 10
CG.AR.M25.SS.C.16.K01 M25 234 g 304 g 25 ... 25.2 6 45 35 1
CG.AR.M25.SS.C.16.K10 M25 234 g 2.57 kg 25 ... 25.2 6 45 35 10
CG.AR.M25L.SS.C.16.K01 M25 356 g 442 g 25 ... 25.2 6 55 30 1
CG.AR.M25L.SS.C.16.K10 M25 356 g 3.92 kg 25 ... 25.2 6 55 30 10
CG.AR.M32.SS.C.16.K01 M32 410 g 533 g 32 ... 32.3 6 55 30 1
©
 P
ep
pe

F
- 2
02
5-
10
Refer to "General Notes Relating to Pepperl+Fuchs Product Information"
Pepperl+Fuchs Group Tel: +49 621 776-0
www.pepperl-fuchs.com E-Mail: info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
Brief Instructions
Cable Glands, Metal, for armored cables CG.AR.* 7
*Knn: scope of delivery see table technical data
Values might differ slightly due to manufacturing tolerances
Dimensions NPT - Brass Nickel-plated
UL: X = UL approved
Values might differ slightly due to manufacturing tolerances
CG.AR.M32.SS.C.16.K10 M32 410 g 4.51 kg 32 ... 32.3 6 55 30 10
CG.AR.M32L.SS.C.16.K01 M32 400 g 520 g 32 ... 32.3 6 75 55 1
CG.AR.M32L.SS.C.16.K10 M32 400 g 4.4 kg 32 ... 32.3 6 75 55 10
CG.AR.M40.SS.C.16.K01 M40 640 g 832 g 40 ... 40.3 12 85 65 1
CG.AR.M40.SS.C.16.K10 M40 640 g 7.04 kg 40 ... 40.3 12 85 65 10
CG.AR.M50.SS.C.16.K01 M50 715 g 930 g 50 ... 50.3 18 95 75 1
CG.AR.M50.SS.C.16.K02 M50 715 g 1.57 kg 50 ... 50.3 18 95 75 2
CG.AR.M63.SS.C.20.K01 M63 1.96 kg 2.55 kg 63 ... 63.3 25 105 85 1
CG.AR.M63.SS.C.20.K02 M63 1.96 kg 4.32 kg 63 ... 63.3 25 105 85 2
Type
Thread size Mass approx.
Diameter
thru-hole

Details and Accessories NPT - Brass Nickel-plated
*Knn: scope of delivery see table technical data
Values might differ slightly due to manufacturing tolerances
Dimensions NPT - Stainless Steel
Type
Thread size Mass approx.
Diameter
thru-hole
[mm]
Nut torques [Nm]
Delivery
quantity
TD Component Packaging
unit DT  SW1  SW2  SW3
CG.AR.NPT3/8.BN.C.16.K01 NPT 3/8'' 143 g 172 g 17.2 ... 17.4 4 35 25 1
CG.AR.NPT3/8.BN.C.16.K15 NPT 3/8'' 143 g 2.36 kg 17.2 ... 17.4 4 35 25 15
CG.AR.NPT1/2.BN.C.21.K01 NPT 1/2'' 151 g 177 g 21.4 ... 21.6 6 35 25 1
CG.AR.NPT1/2.BN.C.21.K15 NPT 1/2'' 149 g 2.46 kg 21.4 ... 21.6 6 35 25 15
CG.AR.NPT1/2L.BN.C.21.K01 NPT 1/2'' 191 g 234 g 21.4 ... 21.6 6 45 35 1
CG.AR.NPT1/2L.BN.C.21.K15 NPT 1/2'' 191 g 3.15 kg 21.4 ... 21.6 6 45 35 15
CG.AR.NPT3/4S.BN.C.21.K01 NPT 3/4'' 193 g 227 g 26.7 ... 26.9 6 35 25 1
CG.AR.NPT3/4S.BN.C.21.K10 NPT 3/4'' 193 g 2.12 kg 26.7 ... 26.9 6 35 25 10
CG.AR.NPT3/4.BN.C.21.K01 NPT 3/4'' 195 g 234 g 26.7 ... 26.9 6 45 35 1
CG.AR.NPT3/4.BN.C.21.K10 NPT 3/4'' 195 g 2.15 kg 26.7 ... 26.9 6 45 35 10
CG.AR.NPT3/4L.BN.C.21.K01 NPT 3/4'' 367 g 442 g 26.7 ... 26.9 6 55 30 1
CG.AR.NPT3/4L.BN.C.21.K10 NPT 3/4'' 367 g 4.04 kg 26.7 ... 26.9 6 55 30 10
CG.AR.NPT1.BN.C.26.K01 NPT 1'' 355 g 426 g 33.5 ... 33.7 6 55 30 1
CG.AR.NPT1.BN.C.26.K10 NPT 1'' 355 g 3.91 kg 33.5 ... 33.7 6 55 30 10
CG.AR.NPT1L.BN.C.26.K01 NPT 1'' 358 g 459 g 33.5 ... 33.7 6 75 55 1
CG.AR.NPT1L.BN.C.26.K10 NPT 1'' 358 g 3.94 kg 33.5 ... 33.7 6 75 55 10
CG.AR.NPT1-1/4.BN.C.28.K01 NPT 1-1/4'' 474 g 690 g 42.2 ... 42.4 12 85 65 1
CG.AR.NPT1-1/4.BN.C.28.K05 NPT 1-1/4'' 474 g 2.61 g 42.2 ... 42.4 12 85 65 5
CG.AR.NPT1-1/2.BN.C.28.K01 NPT 1-1/2'' 605 g 841 g 48.3 ... 48.5 18 95 75 1
CG.AR.NPT1-1/2.BN.C.28.K02 NPT 1-1/2'' 605 g 1.33 kg 48.3 ... 48.5 18 95 75 2

[mm]
Dimensions [mm]
UL
TD D D1 min. max. H L TL D2 SW1 SW2 SW3
Type
Thread size Mass approx.
Diameter
thru-hole
[mm]
Nut torques [Nm]
Delivery
quantity
TD Component Packaging
unit DT  SW1  SW2  SW3
CG.AR.NPT3/8.SS.C.16.K01 NPT 3/8'' 144 g 173 g 17.2 ... 17.4 4 35 25 1
CG.AR.NPT3/8.SS.C.16.K15 NPT 3/8'' 144 g 2.38 kg 17.2 ... 17.4 4 35 25 15
CG.AR.NPT1/2.SS.C.21.K01 NPT 1/2'' 141 g 169 g 21.4 ... 21.6 6 35 25 1
CG.AR.NPT1/2.SS.C.21.K15 NPT 1/2'' 141 g 2.33 kg 21.4 ... 21.6 6 35 25 15
CG.AR.NPT1/2L.SS.C.21.K01 NPT 1/2'' 192 g 230 g 21.4 ... 21.6 6 45 35 1
CG.AR.NPT1/2L.SS.C.21.K15 NPT 1/2'' 192 g 3.17 kg 21.4 ... 21.6 6 45 35 15
CG.AR.NPT3/4S.SS.C.21.K01 NPT 3/4'' 235 g 282 g 26.7 ... 26.9 6 35 25 1
CG.AR.NPT3/4S.SS.C.21.K10 NPT 3/4'' 235 g 2.59 kg 26.7 ... 26.9 6 35 25 10
CG.AR.NPT3/4.SS.C.21.K01 NPT 3/4'' 231 g 277 g 26.7 ... 26.9 6 45 35 1
CG.AR.NPT3/4.SS.C.21.K10 NPT 3/4'' 231 g 2.54 kg 26.7 ... 26.9 6 45 35 10
CG.AR.NPT3/4L.SS.C.21.K01 NPT 3/4'' 225 g 270 g 26.7 ... 26.9 6 55 30 1
CG.AR.NPT3/4L.SS.C.21.K10 NPT 3/4'' 225 g 2.48 kg 26.7 ... 26.9 6 55 30 10
CG.AR.NPT1.SS.C.26.K01 NPT 1'' 464 g 557 g 33.5 ... 33.7 6 55 30 1
CG.AR.NPT1.SS.C.26.K10 NPT 1'' 464 g 5.1 kg 33.5 ... 33.7 6 55 30 10
CG.AR.NPT1L.SS.C.26.K01 NPT 1'' 433 g 520 g 33.5 ... 33.7 6 75 55 1
CG.AR.NPT1L.SS.C.26.K10 NPT 1'' 433 g 4.76 kg 33.5 ... 33.7 6 75 55 10
CG.AR.NPT1-1/4.SS.C.28.K01 NPT 1-1/4'' 633 g 760 g 42.2 ... 42.4 12 85 65 1
CG.AR.NPT1-1/4.SS.C.28.K05 NPT 1-1/4'' 633 g 3.48 kg 42.2 ... 42.4 12 85 65 5
CG.AR.NPT1-1/2.SS.C.28.K01 NPT 1-1/2'' 722 g 866 g 48.3 ... 48.5 18 95 75 1
CG.AR.NPT1-1/2.SS.C.28.K02 NPT 1-1/2'' 722 g 1.59 kg 48.3 ... 48.5 18 95 75 2